Service unit FRC, FRCS
538243073 |  | 09.10.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/10
538243073 |  | 09.10.2024
Service unit FRC, FRCS
Characteristics
At a glance
Filter, regulator and lubricator functions in a single unit.

Service unit FRC, FRCS
Ordering data
Ordering information – Mini
Pneumatic connec-
tion, port 1
Standard nominal
flow rate (standard-
ised to DIN 1343)
Condensate drain Pressure gauge Product weight Part no. Type
1/8 NPT 600 l/min Manual, non-detent-
ing
With pressure gauge 660 g 173832 FRC-1/8-D-5M-MINI-NPT
700 l/min Fully automatic 173829 FRC-1/8-D-MINI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173828 FRC-1/8-D-MINI-NPT
Without pressure
gauge
600 g 173830 FRC-1/8-D-O-MINI-NPT
1/4 NPT 850 l/min Fully automatic With pressure gauge 660 g 173841 FRC-1/4-D-5M-MINI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173840 FRC-1/4-D-5M-MINI-NPT
1,000 l/min Fully automatic 173837 FRC-1/4-D-MINI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173836 FRC-1/4-D-MINI-NPT
1,300 l/min Fully automatic 173843 FRC-1/4-D-7-MINI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173842 FRC-1/4-D-7-MINI-NPT
3/8 NPT 1,050 l/min Fully automatic 173849 FRC-3/8-D-5M-MINI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173848 FRC-3/8-D-5M-MINI-NPT
1,200 l/min 173844 FRC-3/8-D-MINI-NPT
1,500 l/min Fully automatic 173851 FRC-3/8-D-7-MINI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173850 FRC-3/8-D-7-MINI-NPT
Ordering information – Midi
Pneumatic connec-
tion, port 1
Standard nominal
flow rate (standard-
ised to DIN 1343)
Condensate drain Pressure gauge Product weight Part no. Type
3/8 NPT 1,700 l/min Manual, non-detent-
ing
With pressure gauge 1,440 g 173856 FRC-3/8-D-5M-MIDI-NPT
2,000 l/min Fully automatic 173853 FRC-3/8-D-MIDI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173858 FRC-3/8-D-7-MIDI-NPT
173852 FRC-3/8-D-MIDI-NPT
1/2 NPT 1,800 l/min Fully automatic 173865 FRC-1/2-D-5M-MIDI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173864 FRC-1/2-D-5M-MIDI-NPT
2,600 l/min Fully automatic 173861 FRC-1/2-D-MIDI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173860 FRC-1/2-D-MIDI-NPT
Without pressure
gauge
1,350 g 173862 FRC-1/2-D-O-MIDI-NPT
2,800 l/min Fully automatic With pressure gauge 1,440 g 173867 FRC-1/2-D-7-MIDI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173866 FRC-1/2-D-7-MIDI-NPT
3/4 NPT 2,600 l/min Fully automatic 173869 FRC-3/4-D-MIDI-A-NPT
Manual, non-detent-
ing
173868 FRC-3/4-D-MIDI-NPT
Ordering data – Maxi
Pneumatic connec-
tion, port 1
Standard nominal
flow rate (standard-
ised to DIN 1343)
Condensate drain Pressure gauge Product weight Part no. Type
3/4 NPT 7,000 l/min Fully automatic With pressure gauge 2,390 g 173881 FRC-3/4-D-5M-MAXI-A-NPT
8,300 l/min 173877 FRC-3/4-D-MAXI-A-NPT
Without pressure
gauge
2,280 g 173879 FRC-3/4-D-O-MAXI-A-NPT
Manually rotating With pressure gauge 2,390 g 173876 FRC-3/4-D-MAXI-NPT
8,500 l/min Fully automatic 173883 FRC-3/4-D-7-MAXI-A-NPT
Manually rotating 173882 FRC-3/4-D-7-MAXI-NPT
1 NPT 7,200 l/min 2,520 g 173888 FRC-1-D-5M-MAXI-NPT
8,500 l/min Fully automatic 173885 FRC-1-D-MAXI-A-NPT
Manually rotating 173884 FRC-1-D-MAXI-NPT
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/10
538243073 |  | 09.10.2024